

Stow-on-the-Wold Community Land Trust

c/o Hurdle Cottage, Sheep Street, Stow on the Wold, GL54 1AU, 07880694498, www.stowclt.org.uk

26 August 2024

Notice of the Annual General Meeting of Stow on the Wold Community Land Trust Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting of Stow on the Wold Community Land Trust. with Community Benefit Society Registration number: 7531 and whose registered address is c/o William Hinton, Chartered Accountants and Business Consultants Ross House, The Square Stow-on-the-Wold, GL54 1AF will be held: at: Stow Youth Centre, Fosse Way, Stow on the Wold GL54 1DW on: 25 September 2024 at: 7 pm By Order of the Board: David Germaney (Secretary) dgsclt@btinternet.com

Member of The National Community Land Trust Network

Generously sponsored by Stow Town Council